
Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government

Legislation Text

200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an
Amendment to the Agreement with the Ky. Transportation Cabinet, extending the performance period
for the South Limestone Streetscape Project through September 30, 2015. [Div. of Grants and
Special Programs/Dept. of Environmental Policy and Public Works, Gooding/Holmes]

Authorization to execute Amendment to Agreement with the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet
extending performance period of South Limestone Streetscape Project through September 30, 2015.
The LFUCG has received these funds previously to install streetscape amenities on South Limestone
from Vine Street to Avenue of Champions and on Vine Street from Broadway to Limestone. These
amenities include intersection, ADA, and bicycle mobility improvements, transit shelter, site fixtures
and furnishings, bicycle facilities, and signage. There is no budgetary impact. (L0875-15)
(Gooding/Holmes)

Budgetary Implications NO

Advance Document Review:   NO

Fully Budgeted [select]: Yes/No/Partial

Account Number:

This Fiscal Year Impact: $

Annual Impact: $

Project:

Activity:

Budget Reference:

Current Balance:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be

and hereby is authorized to execute an Amendment to the Agreement with the Kentucky

Transportation Cabinet, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, extending the

File #: 0875-15, Version: 1

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 12/23/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 0875-15, Version: 1

Transportation Cabinet, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, extending the

performance period for the South Limestone Streetscape Project through September 30, 2015.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

___________________________________
MAYOR

ATTEST:

________________________________
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 12/23/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

